BOS AGREEMENT NO. 26-005
AMENDMENT #1
Otiginal Agreemetit m'?zfg‘g?ég

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
AGREEMENT NO. PA-26-48, MH-25-039

This Amendment to Agreement No, PA-26-48, MH-25-039 is eritered Into by and between
the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to ag "COUNTY," and RG LEGACY Il LLC DBA PASADENA
NURSING CENTER, hereinafter referred fo as "CONTRACTOR,” the date this
Amendment is fully executed by all parties.

WHEREAS, Agreement No, PA-26-48, MH-25-039 was entered into on July 1, 2025 (the
“Initial Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this
Amendment will become part of the Initial Agreement and shall be incorporated therein;
and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total amount
payable by $175,000 from $45,000 to $220,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows:

1. The total contracted amount set out In the Initial Agreement is hereby increased
by $175,000 from $45,000 to $220,000.

All other terms and conditions of the Initial Agreement shall remaln In full force and effect.




IN WITNESS WHEREQF
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW:
By Ul ...
Jenine Miller, Psy.D.,
Director of Health Setvices

Date:  /7/2¢

Budgeted: No

Budget Unit: 4050

Line Item: 86-3162
Org/Object Code: MHMS75
Grant: No
Grant No.:

N/A

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO
By: 7
m Chalr
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

02/03/2026

4’»

Bérie Noivell

Date:

ATTEST:
DARGIE ANTLE, Clerk of sald Board

By: 44’,.;;:/?—-
Deputy 7 02/03/2026

l hereby certify that according fo the provisions of
vernment Code section 25103, delivery of this
document has been made.

DARCIE ANTLE, Clerk of said Board

By: 7 Lot 2— ,
Députy 02/03/2026

INSURANCE REVIEW:

e

By: w-ﬁM%ﬁﬂ

Risk Management

11/26/2025

Date:

CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME

[ e e ——
MARK Galal, Vics PREATEUT o ©0AsTrsns

Date: //-2.6.-2.&

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR:
RG Leg_cv ILLLC DBA
Pas 1.Ce

1570 N, Falr Oaks 'Avenue

Pasadena, CA 91103

626-798-0668

E%y slgning above, signatc)ry watrants-and
reprasentg that ha/&ha executed thi :Agreement In

Agrésemeh'ti

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW:

COUNTY COUNSEL

11/26/2025

Date;_

EXECUTIVE OFFICE IFISCAL REVIEW:

By:

Dep }/y CEO”or Designee

11;’251’1015

Date:

Signatory Autharity $0-25,000 Dapartment; $25,001~ 50,000 Purchasmg Agent $50, 001+ Board of Supawlsors

“~Exception to Bid Prodess Requlred/%mpleted XI"ER# 26-48

Mendocino Gounty Business License: Valid []

Exempt Pursuant fo MCC Section: bocated bitside Mariddgine Courity




